
  Girls Soccer
  Individual Season Records

Scoring
Goals

Name, School Year Gr. G Goal PerG

1. Kassandra Ginther, Summit Christian Academy 2016 Jr. 24 89 3.71

2. Makenzie Dimarco, Pleasant Hill 2016 Fr. 24 71 2.96

3. Morgan Marlborough, Lee’s Summit North 2009 Sr. 27 69 2.86

4. Whitney Smith, Platte County 2010 Sr. 30 65 2.17

5. Morgan Marlborough, Lee’s Summit North
Ashton Reuter, Maryville 

2008
2014

Jr.
Jr.

22
20

63
63

2.86
3.15

7. Michaella Fulmer, O’Hara 2005 So. 27 60 2.22

7.
Alex Massey, Kearney
Morgan Marlborough, Lee’s Summit North
Whiteny Snow, Camdenton

2009
2007
2014

Fr.
So.
Sr.

23
26
25

59
59
59

2.57
2.27
2.36

Goals Per Game (minimum 15 games)
Name, School Year Gr. G Goal PerG

1. Kassandra Ginther, Summit Christian Academy 2016 Jr. 24 89 3.71

2. Ashton Reuter, Maryville 2014 Jr. 20 63 3.15

3. Makenzie Dimarco, Pleasant Hill 2016 Fr. 24 71 2.96

4. Morgan Marlborough, Lee’s Summit North 2007 Jr. 22 63 2.86

5. Leah Snider, Grandview 1991 Jr. 22 54 2.45

6. Whitney Snow 2014 Sr. 25 59 2.36

7. Michaella Fulmer, O’Hara 2006 Jr. 23 54 2.35

8. Leah Snider, Grandview 1989 Fr. 15 34 2.27

9. Leah Snider, Grandview 1992 Sr. 18 40 2.22

10. Michaella Fulmer, O’Hara 2005 So. 27 60 2.22

Assists

Name, School Year Gr. G Ast. PerG

1. Kaylee Smith, Platte County
Grace Cross, Lee’s Summit North

2007
2009

So.
Sr.

27
25

39 
39

1.44
1.56

3. Anne Felts, Rolla 2000 Jr. 28 38  1.36

4. Kaylee Smith, Platte County 2008 Jr. 30 35 1.16

5. Elle Holtman, Springfield Catholic 2007 Sr. 23 32  1.39

6. Lisa Case, Smith-Cotton 1999 Sr. 26 28  1.08

7.
Jessica Bush, Blue Springs
Jordi Ferrell, Sikeston
Whitney Snow, Camdenton

2004
2007
2013

Jr.
Jr.
Jr

21
25
25

27 
27 
27

1.29
1.08
1.08

10. Jenna Laughlin, Hazelwood Central
Sarah Franklin, Truman

2005
2008

Sr.
So.

26
27

26 
26

1.00
0.96

Assists Per Game (minimum 15 games)
Name, School Year Gr. G Ast. PerG

1. Grace Cross, Lee’s Summit North 2009 Sr. 25 39 1.56

2. Kaylee Smith, Platte County 2007 So. 27 39  1.44

3. Elle Holtman, Springfield Catholic 2007 Sr. 23 32  1.39

4. Anne Felts, Rolla 2000 Jr. 28 38  1.36

5. Jessica Bush, Blue Springs 2004 Jr. 21 27  1.29

6. Alex Johnson, Clayton 2006 Jr. 19 23  1.21

7. Alex Johnson, Clayton 2005 So. 17 20  1.18

8. Kaylee Smith, Platte County 2008 Jr. 30 35 1.16

9. Cassie Holtman, Maryville 2014 Sr. 20 23 1.15

10.
Jordi Ferrell, Sikeston
Lisa Case, Smith-Cotton
Whitney Snow, Camdenton

2007
1999
2013

Jr.
Sr.
Jr

25
26
25

27 
28 
27

1.08
1.08
1.08

	

Total Points (2x goals + assists)
Name, School Year Gr. G Goal Ast. TP PerG

1. Kassandra Ginther, Summit Christian Academy 2016 Jr. 24 89 22 200 8.33

2. Makenzie Dimarco, Pleasant Hill 2016 Fr. 24 71 15 157 6.54

3. Whitney Snow 2014  Sr. 25 59 25 143 5.72

4. Whitney Smith, Platte County 2010 Sr. 30 65 12 142 4.73

5. Ashton Reuter, Maryville 2014 Jr. 20 63 13 139 6.95

6. Michaella Fulmer, O’Hara 2005 So. 27 60 7 127 4.70

7. Bethany Coons, Union 2012 Fr 25 55 13 123 4.92

8. Kaylee Smith, Platte County 2008 Jr. 30 41 35 117 3.90

9. Whitney Smith, Platte County 2008 So. 30 51 14 116 3.86

10. Miriam Taylor, Camdenton 2013 Sr 25 46 23 115 4.60

Total Points Per Game
Name, School Year Gr. G Goal Ast. TP PerG

1. Kassandra Ginther, Summit Christian Academy 2016 Jr. 24 89 22 200 8.33

1. Ashton Reuter, Maryville 2014 Jr. 20 63 13 139 6.95

2. Makenzie Dimarco, Pleasant Hill 2016 Fr. 24 71 15 157 6.54

3. Whitney Snow 2014 Sr. 25 59 25 143 5.72

4. Bethany Coons, Union 2012 Fr 25 55 13 123 4.92

5. Bethany Coons, Union
Dylan Owens, Willard

2013
2015

So.
Sr.

23
24

44 23 111
116

4.83
4.83

7. Whitney Smith, Platte County 2010 Sr. 30 65 12 142 4.73

8. Michaella Fulmer, O’Hara 2005 So. 27 60 7 127 4.70

9. Katie Pritchard, Waynesville 2006 So. 24 53 5 111 4.63

10. Miriam Taylor, Camdenton 2013 Sr 25 46 23 115 4.60

Goal Keeping
Goals-Against Average (min. 1100 minutes)

Name, School Year Gr. GA Min. Avg.

1. Stacy Doerr, Union 2007 Sr. 6 1520 0.32

2. Maggie Winkler, Rockwood Summit 2007 Sr. 8 1960 0.33

3. Natalie Kulla, Incarnate Word Academy 2007 Sr. 8 1691 0.38

4. Amanda Erhardt, Lafayette (Wildwood) 2007 Sr. 8 1637 0.39

5. Tori Champagne, Duchesne 2006 Fr. 8 1592 0.40

6. Kaylin Lobert, St. Joseph’s Academy 2006 Jr. 10 1881 0.43

7. Catherine Swift, Eureka 2006 Sr. 10 1487 0.54

Saves
Name, School Year Gr. G Saves PerG

1. Brandy Taylor, Winnetonka 2005 Jr. 22 408 18.55

2. Audra Wooley, Sikeston 2005 Sr. 22 390 17.73

3. Brandy Taylor, Winnetonka 2006 Sr. 21 349 16.62

4. Christine Warner, Valley Park 2004 Jr. 18 340 18.89

5. Brandy Taylor, Winnetonka 2004 So. 21 319 15.19

6. Dara Poteet, Winnetonka 2002 Jr. 25 318 12.72

7. Brandy Taylor, Winnetonka 2003 Fr. 22 315 14.32

8. Whitney Voepel, Hannibal 2009 Sr. 25 306 12.24

9. Rebecca Neff, Windsor (Imperial) 2004 Sr. 22 305 13.86

10. Jessica Laycock, University City 2006 Jr. 15 297 19.80

Saves Per Game (minimum 15 games)

Name, School Year Gr. G Saves PerG

1. Jessica Laycock, University City 2006 Jr. 15 297 19.80

2. Christine Warner, Valley Park 2004 Jr. 18 340 18.89



3. Brandy Taylor, Winnetonka 2005 Jr. 22 408 18.55

4. Audra Wooley, Sikeston 2005 Sr. 22 390 17.73

5. Brandy Taylor, Winnetonka 2006 Sr. 21 349 16.62

6. Brandy Taylor, Winnetonka 2004 So. 21 319 15.19

7. Brandy Taylor, Winnetonka 2003 Fr. 22 315 14.32

8. Rebecca Neff, Windsor (Imperial) 2004 Sr. 22 305 13.86

9. Maria Burkhalter, Crossroads 2007 Fr. 17 222 13.06

10. Kaniz Abbas, Festus 2007 Sr. 20 257 12.85

Solo Shutouts+

Name, School Year Gr. G Sho

1. Monique Willcut, Camdenton 2002 Sr. 25 17

2. Kaitlyn Edge, Hannibal
Danielle Thompson, Ladue 

2013
2015

Jr.
Sr.

25
27

16
16

3. Michelle Sieg, Lee’s Summit West
Maggie Winkler, Rockwood Summit

2005
2007

Fr.
Sr.

28
24

15
15

5.

Nicole Hensley, Francis Howell
Emily Moorkamp, Rolla
Nicole Freise, Timberland
Liz Yanko, Rosati-Kain
Jessica Perry, Webster Groves

2004
2005
2006
2006
2009

Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
So

27
28
28
29
27

14
14
14
14
14

10.

Jaimie Thompson, Lindbergh
Brooke Hofmeister, Fort Zumwalt South
Meredith Humphreys, Central (St. Joseph)
Katie Mangels, Truman
Emily Moorkamp, Rolla
Stacy Doerr, Union
Natalie Kulla, Incarnate Word Academy
Paige Hemphill, Ozark
Emilee Johnson, Fort Zumwalt West

2000
2004
2004
2007
2006
2007
2007
2008
2011

Sr.
So.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
So.
Sr

33
25
26
24
24
18
28
26
26

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Consecutive Solo Shutouts+

1. 8
8

Samantha Summers, Raymore-Peculiar, April 27 to May 17, 2004
Kaitlyn Edge, Hannibal. March 16 to April 6, 2013

+ - A shutout is not credited to more than one individual in soccer (combined shutouts count 
toward team statistics, but not individual statistics).
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